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Top 100 CU Presents the Top 100 Credit Unions in

Lending

for

2005*

*This data was compiled using the NCUA 5300 call report data for June 30, 2005.

*The 5300 call report data is now collected and reported by all credit unions.We
took that data, sorted and analyzed it. The 5300 call report became the foundation
of our research. If any data in this book is inaccurate, data on the 5300 call report is
inaccurate.
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$1,519,407 104.44%
$1,995,201 103.90%
$1,188,968 103.76%
$553,456 103.51%
$1,418,372 103.14%
$909,296 102.71%
$1,815,536 102.59%
$1,926,601 101.84%
$1,781,475 101.80%
$1,541,913 101.67%
$1,740,625 101.08%
$1,671,296 100.93%
$714,513 100.74%
$457,861 100.45%
$1,701,651 100.26%
$378,856 100.17%
$665,960 100.04%
$751,577 99.89%
$1,537,359 99.28%
$1,781,030 99.07%
$1,520,194 98.44%
$278,944 98.35%
$1,439,719 98.13%
$1,173,510 98.05%
$666,151 97.92%
$1,303,612 97.44%
$447,633 97.26%
$1,002,383 96.88%
$1,075,860 96.69%
$1,846,193 96.59%
$878,553 96.09%
$705,535 95.52%
$1,379,597 94.80%
$1,059,224 94.71%
$1,763,969 94.71%
$942,917 94.40%
$1,023,547 93.89%
$190,582 93.69%
$649,963 93.53%
$610,369 93.50%
$1,734,180 92.95%
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61594 Douglas IL Donna Dietrich $385,878 92.77%
61236 Archer County TX  Melissa Cox $486,450 92.10%
64533 Central Electric MO  Michelle Bridges $1,944,654 92.08%
65452 Peru Municipal IL Linda Tonelli $365,133 91.90%
68195 Renaissance Community Development C ~ NJ Heskeith Myler $860,820 91.86%
22510 F. C. NJ Kueling Huang $1,606,224 91.63%
67965 Springfield Street Railway Emp. MA  Walter Kocor $1,089,965 91.44%
66741 Sta-Rite Employees WI Sandra Roelle $1,809,830 91.29%
66691 Members Serving Members WI  Ralph Schwartz $240,957 91.09%
81679 Teachers Cu Of Warren County IL Nancy Downey $393,368 90.94%
19591 Sweetheart TX Joanne Licht $1,272,105 90.81%
15588 GGW LA  Alvin Phoenix $612,182 90.72%
65445 Eaton Employees IA Rebecca Livengood $1,408,820 90.71%
13801 Cardozo Lodge PA Arnold Levin $420,861 90.52%
12309 Nekoosa GA  Beverly Gwynn $352,532 89.79%
64372 Mccoll’S CA Carol Kerfoot $394,267 89.78%
67218 Pluswood Group WI Pamela Williams $1,988,334 89.37%

3006 Concora Wabash IN Minda Figert $1,001,877 89.16%
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Susan Thompson
Marvel Kruger
Darlene Morales
Richard Carbonneau
Melinda Riddle
Carolyn Messer
Charleen Brown
Caren Barry

Helen Romero-Montoya

Jerry Sheets
Pamela Ostroksy
Robert Dielschneider
Jane Farmer
Lenus Mcmullin
Shannon Walters
Donna Grimm
John Blank
Jacqueline Gulley
Diana Barrera
Loretta Powell
Beverly Macias
Michelle Walker
Laurie Van Damme
Karen Allison
Anita Hogue
Jean Ke
Gloria White
Tracey O’Donnell
Jane Sharp
Gloria Lopez
Michelle Tyler
Jackie Hudson
Judy Jenne
Lavon Poulisse
Annette Cox
Jacki Roundtree
Joan Patrick
Jennifer Starks
Desie Conway
Joanna Mcgee
Richard Deboth

$2,330,064 206.91%
$4,367,578 168.44%
$2,377,703 123.19%
$3,322,758 123.08%
$2,830,254 122.27%
$4,100,715 116.56%
$2,698,213 116.33%
$3,254,308 115.63%
$4,661,129 115.26%
$3,528,680 111.60%
$4,958,738 111.22%
$2,604,750 110.96%
$2,392,628 107.34%
$3,955,592 107.32%
$3,860,501 107.26%
$2,479,732 107.07%
$2,372,435 106.31%
$2,717,234 106.00%
$4,792,634 105.79%
$2,249,482 105.72%
$4,786,944 105.64%
$4,198,437 105.17%
$3,299,285 104.36%
$3,621,550 103.88%
$3,038,647 103.35%
$3,507,527 103.34%
$2,101,704 102.94%
$3,446,274 102.90%
$2,947,054 101.67%
$3,479,675 101.22%
$4,547,198 100.20%

$4,211,945 99.77%
$3,386,996 99.70%
$3,223,886 99.26%
$3,025,012 99.23%
$3,623,998 99.09%
$3,184,055 98.83%
$3,947,509 98.79%
$3,462,608 98.66%
$3,685,467 98.51%
$2,028,929 98.13%
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Chris Cole
Carolyn Kratt
Marillyn Sullins
Larry Schultz
Kay Pierce

Betty Keisner
Betty Shelton
Kathy Carlson
Wendy Larson
Anna Weiss

Gina Delo

Lois Gorman
Raymond Carter
Debra York

Janna Mccormick
Nora Masi
Norma Miller
Martha Smilie
Sara Lee

Donna Graham
Maureen Breshears
Helen Smith
Robert Winters

R Dade

Connie Dennis
Julia Casino
Kelly Diven
Carolynn Stebly
Sandra Garcia
Patricia Mattlin
Nanette Crosslin
Betty Messerschmidt
Jayne Buhrman
Nan Coleman
Michele Spanbauer
Ethel Livingston
Diane Caughron
Raymond K Eller
Pam Hartsell
Charles Mills Jr.
Linda Hardwick

$3,219,067 97.87%
$3,925,911 97.71%
$2,509,814 97.62%
$4,724,105 97.54%
$3,487,027 96.97%
$4,222,842 96.83%
$4,408,565 96.71%
$4,159,426 96.65%
$4,220,270 96.57%
$3,848,179 96.09%
$3,864,393 95.80%
$3,127,350 95.64%
$3,145,939 95.07%
$2,643,779 94.99%
$2,842,552 94.91%
$3,478,629 94.88%
$2,877,811 94.41%
$3,572,472 94.32%
$4,540,884 94.07%
$3,946,364 94.02%
$4,497,921 93.96%
$3,982,694 93.83%
$4,171,755 93.79%
$3,639,164 93.79%
$4,445.775 93.68%
$4,398,082 93.65%
$2,726,171 93.15%
$4,457,478 92.91%
$3,269,944 92.76%
$4,957,943 92.65%
$3,599,936 92.48%
$3,167,595 92.33%
$2,535,526 92.28%
$2,170,522 92.19%
$3,862,414 92.10%
$4,374,101 91.97%
$3,741,031 91.74%
$4,849,000 91.73%
$3,769,976 91.67%
$2,501,570 91.67%
$2,797,222 91.40%
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9413 Mercer County W Va Teachers WV  Donna Gordon $3,068,284 91.28%
19356 GEA LA  Melissa Mallet $3,457,683 90.91%
66610 La Crosse Area Postal WI Vickie Ganrude $3,225,995 90.68%
288 Fargo Va ND  Jana Thune $4,981,756 90.65%
16391 Gp Community NY  Carol Kipp $3,988,654 90.60%
20267 Frio County TX Aine Morales $2,571,241 90.53%
82537 St. Alphonsus Medical ID Kathy Mccarty $4,262,492 90.48%
12508 Santa Maria Associated Employees CA  Cathy Leonard $2,871,389 90.48%
68093 Times Free Press N Janice Kelley $2,383,647 90.45%
64376 State Employees #84 CA  Cindy Villanueva $2,186,185 90.36%
15063 New Kensington Municipal PA Cecelia Carson $2,206,453 90.24%
63668 Kato Engineering Employees MN  Deanna Snow Beise $3,051,361 89.99%
60776 Orange County Employees TX  Sandra Cooper $3,267,295 89.77%
12356 Iberville LA  Nicole Whaley $4,857,017 89.52%
66488 Douglas County WI Frances James $3,514,934 89.25%
9477 Mt Hood OR Jaxene Nye $3,571,999 89.24%
60535 Quad Cities Postal IL Brenda Trent $4,662,873 88.99%

61738 Paducah City Employees KY  Mary Neihoff $2,569,484 88.91%
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68328
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23292
63543
8866

66656
67067
67439
6974

23054
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5486

67785
18732
13823
68261
62599
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7599

64652
16190
67547
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61532
67727
24429
60894
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21983
62218
15360
64242
82789
22005
18620
16264
19433
7023

19065
9093

Wecla

Marian Miami

Gallup

Buckbee Mears Employees
Belle Fourche

Rapids Municipal

Meadow Gold Employees Credit Union

Txdot

Consumers Cooperative
Habersham

Wausau Postal Employees
Fedstar

Topeka Police

N & W Poca Division
Bradford Area

Inland Empire Trades
Federal Employees

M.E. Employees

Huron Area Education
Corrections Employees
Snowflake Mills

Dallas U.P. Employees
Boise Fire Department
Southeastern Electric Employees
Reeves County Teachers
Kilowatt

Va Hospital

Abbeville Seaboard

Fci

Center Valley

Lamoure

ILL.A. 24

Paris Hi-Way

Sullivan County Farm Bureau
Red River Mill Employees
Norwich Telops

Devils Slide

Softite Community

Port Arthur Community
Southwestern Telco

Roswell Community

WA
AZ
NE
MN
SD
WI
UT
X
NE
GA
WI
VA
KS
wv
PA
WA
AL
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SD
MN
AZ
X
ID
IL
TX
MO
AR
SC
X
wv
ND
X
IL
IN
LA
NY
UT
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X
VA
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Brian Bahs
Marlene Pena
Jean Poppert
James Carrier
Luann Trudo
David Henke
Lynn Nelson
Toni Nelson
Betsy Marsteller
Gay Perry
Karen Karau
Donna Harris
Douglas Bonar
Deborah Bailey
Susanne Wilcox
Demaris Krummel
Dolores Neal
Rebecca Schemenauer
Darel Peterson
John Hardekopf
Rahima Eaton
Ginger Boldin
Jeff Higgins
Angie Craig
Jimmy Dutchover
Karen Jurgensmeyer
Karen York
Denise Ashley
Johnie Rogers
Bernie Metz
Eric Musland
Esther Pelton
Renae Morris
Carol Mckinney
Kathy Deloney
Sheryl Harmon
Jill Carrigan
Darlene Hill
Janna Achord
Pamela Duke
Karen Griffo

$9,385,839 144.86%
$7,335,008 130.91%
$9,256,053 124.15%
$6,807,738 122.67%
$7,261,806 118.77%
$6,147,113 115.56%
$5,299,794 115.45%
$6,062,238 112.90%
$9,731,391 112.02%
$7,884,586 109.49%
$7,803,768 106.75%
$9,455,506 106.23%
$5,265,227 105.57%
$5,257,917 105.36%
$5,022,507 105.34%
$6,266,143 105.28%
$8,347,312 104.33%
$8,515,749 104.12%
$8,333,035 103.51%
$6,376,619 103.30%
$8,244,731 103.21%
$9,853,232 103.02%
$5,874,449 102.75%
$5,111,346 102.22%
$6,318,167 102.10%
$6,586,891 101.50%
$8,394,505 101.34%
$5,055,394 101.30%
$6,694,776 101.15%
$7,308,468 100.30%
$9,256,978 100.12%
$6,287,979 100.08%

$5,362,564 99.92%
$7,885,578 99.83%
$5,207,125 99.58%
$5,841,642 98.99%
$6,468,035 98.63%
$7,411,360 98.62%
$7,963,492 98.40%
$6,040,301 97.92%
$9,056,061 97.53%
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19538
24667
68454
63213
61218
21279
6370

5686

22447
68424
62356
1879

65786
7405

20218
67263
66463
24199
67762
61824
3182

62870
9644

68455
23717
67527
61665
68127
14735
12983
63899
2724

66291
24439
15297
4544

12873
66476
17411
67777
65242

Ampot

Gem

Mountain View

Ottawa Hiway

Chemical

Members’ Choice

Securtrust

Marshall T & P Employees
Local 41 .LB.E.-W.

Credit Union South

L&N Employees

Kingsville Community
White Pine

Seg

Wickiffe Paper Mill

Bell

River City Community
Community First

Martin County Cooperative
Minnesota Teamsters

Star Tech

Century Employees’ Savings Fund
Cit-Co

High Country

Town Of Cheektowaga
Longview Consolidated
Loup Employees
Greeneville City Employees’
Indianapolis’ Newspaper
Vermillion

Members 1St

Marathon Republic

Orofino Community
Arkansas Farm Bureau

Hale County Teachers

Essex Group

Plattsburgh City School District
Holy Family Memorial
Diversified General

First Community Credit Union

Industrial Employees

MS
MN
ID
IL
IA
X
TN
X
NY
MS
AL
X
ID
MT
KY
KS
WI
MI
IN
MN
CcO
NC
wY
CcO
NY
X
LA
TN
IN
SD
VT
X
ID
AR
X
IN
NY
WI
IN
TN
IA

Sandra Vaughan
Craig Hart

Lori Casady
Patricia Ribolzi
Gail Witt
Melinda Cross
Martha Rushing
Beverly Bennett
Carolyn Mathis
Anne Bryant
Jan Davidson
Armando Martinez
Diana Hedrick
Janice Lehman
Paula Beardsley
Claudine Corkins
Bea Venner
Timothy Rasmussen
Mike Hurt
Sharon Gribble
Mystic Baca
Lola Bumbarger
Cristina Lee
Pam Allen

Rick Roll
Wanda Striegler
Norma Clouatre
Ann Hixsob
Susan Baril
Janet Mount
Judith Wisell
Judy Boles
Christine Laws
Joyce Judy
Herb Stephens
Leanne Spurr
Anna Sherman
Susan Funk
Alicia Pifer
Ronald Hines

Kim Exline

$5,086,939 97.47%
$6,617,305 97.39%
$5,423,498 97.39%
$5,850,632 97.33%
$8,745,595 96.99%
$8,912,941 96.60%
$9,881,169 96.55%
$7,425,838 96.55%
$6,793,995 95.90%
$6,813,478 95.86%
$9,588,969 95.55%
$7,663,906 95.32%
$5,177,082 95.14%
$7,887,066 94.87%
$5,275,496 94.83%
$6,876,877 94.76%
$8,541,601 94.42%
$8,770,397 94.29%
$6,237,444 94.28%
$7,220,040 94.11%
$6,120,704 94.01%
$9,266,919 93.81%
$8,199,081 93.65%
$6,258,069 93.22%
$8,021,116 93.19%
$8,726,165 93.07%
$7,875,731 92.84%
$5,034,534 92.76%
$9,301,520 92.34%
$6,584,942 92.23%
$5,573,428 91.97%
$8,800,929 91.79%
$5,336,502 91.75%
$7,921,081 91.73%
$7,680,761 91.66%
$7,745,012 91.60%
$5,057,642 91.44%
$6,982,068 91.18%
$5,465,472 91.01%
$8,492,243 90.89%
$5,655,973 90.84%
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21411 Synergy Eastex TX  Belinda Landriault $6,188,639 90.59%
6717 Centerline IN Marsha Bare $8,396,392 90.56%
22613 Slh KY  Jerrie Tinnell $6,935,397 90.54%
640 Maine Media ME  Jennifer Hartel $5,319,367 90.26%
7067 Ft Randall SD  Julie Thomson $8,464,157 90.05%
12686 Pahranagat Valley NV  Robin Simmers $9,617,416 90.03%
16682 STOFFE OH  Jerry Mehle $5,900,296 89.95%
10241 Maple LA  Kathryn Butcher $9,123,280 89.62%
67937 Dixie Line TN Ron Crowl $6,474,364 89.58%
67880 Haverhill Municipal Employees MA  Roberta Thurlow $5,267,627 89.56%
3535 Miami Beach FL Susan Hickerson $5,961,878 89.19%
63325 Collegeville Community MN  Mark Douvier $7,622,516 88.88%
12849 Clark County Indiana Teachers IN Wanda Holdaway $6,220,520 88.79%
61452 Grange Mutual Employees OH  Diana Bowman $6,220,612 88.74%
13833 CuUP UT  Ann Brinkerhoff $5,763,510 88.44%
60825 Combined Employees GA Grace Harmon $8,622,595 88.43%
64701 Edina Schools MN  Vernone Feyereisen $5,950,493 88.38%

5345 Montgomery Va AL  Jan Humphrey $6,592,903 88.36%



67978
9214

4374

17222
67008
64246
18500
63008
13729
66637
66379
63938
23371
1080

97063
2631

11341
66779
64444
9983

16351
7692

12980
67147
68480
11148
63613
66635
61135
63211
13790
60483
24663
11402
10083
3064

12470
22032
24361
5461

7549

10-25 Million in Assets

Credit Union Group
Southern

Sheridan Community
Edgewood Vista
Members First
Peoples Community
Healthfirst

New Orleans Police Department Emp.

Energy People
Brewery

Miller Electric

River City Community
Healthcare Plus
District #6

Jackson County Co-Op
Pannonia

Group Service Employees
Oshkosh Community
Elm River

Aurora Catholic
Lufkin

Midwest United
Affinity First

Pacific Horizon

Great American Community

Diamond State

Dakota Plains

Brown County Employees
Space City

Medical Community
Desertview

Nashville Firemen’S
Lakes Area

Great Meadow
Limestone

Select Employees
Mountain Heritage
Entertainment Industries
Bcbsm

Focus

Westwood Community

KS
X
wY
ND
WI
MN
ME
LA
NJ
WI
WI
IA
SD
NY
IN
PA
OK
WI
ND
CcO
TX
MI
ND
UT
CcO
DE
ND
WI
TX
KS
UT
TN
MN
NY
MI
X
wv
NY
MN
OH
MI

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

Mark Kasson
Jeanne Walker
Todd Hilling
Susan Schmutzler
Nicholas Kessenich
Rosemarie Kuretich
Deborah Pomeroy
Michael Ellington
Joseph Urban
James Schrimpf
Sarah Robertson
Lois Scott

Guy Trenhaile
Theresa Parulski-Mckenna
Kristina Mcintosh
Joan Eliason
Micahel Rollins
Diane Schroeder
Erin Olstad

Tom Flynn

Linda Smith
James Francis
Janice Katin
Steve Clayson
Alan Shank
Paula Campbell
Tim Brown

Lynn Cheslock
Craig Rohden
Daniel Urenda
Michael Nelson
Bonnie Sensing
Cathy Lafave
Carol Roberts
Jennifer Watson
Belinda Mcdaniel
Connie Boyd
John Gibardi
Judith Root

Allen Underwood

Pamela Mccown

$19,261,721
$21,592,465
$24,664,333
$10,041,574
$12,841,537
$21,261,414
$11,083,313
$13,123,693
$11,483,110
$24,562,260
$19,192,060
$11,042,787
$16,673,387
$12,045,338
$13,550,369
$11,446,193
$11,144,051
$10,350,731
$10,830,391
$10,838,314
$23,117,819
$13,035,866
$18,299,229
$22,241,511
$14,195,280
$11,787,127
$22,296,784
$20,874,591
$20,353,164
$16,147,415
$22,323,519
$12,452,794
$20,645,839
$10,613,425
$17,091,946
$18,077,082
$21,283,347
$16,066,861
$16,488,440
$16,377,094
$12,437,369

146.91%
126.76%
125.76%
124.12%
120.26%
117.26%
115.81%
114.89%
114.23%
112.12%
111.09%
110.58%
110.29%
110.25%
109.69%
109.28%
109.27%
108.57%
108.46%
108.35%
108.11%
108.10%
107.60%
107.48%
106.92%
106.92%
106.86%
105.95%
105.87%
105.87%
105.06%
104.77%
104.41%
103.77%
103.49%
103.37%
103.19%
103.13%
102.89%
102.85%
102.74%



10-25 Million in Assets
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66398
8077
22688
66466
61165
68386
67938
678
14571
3458
66805
6246
63060
1257
63476
2818
6503
65397
67548
21644
61783
68305
23803
66942
67915
11353
23184
16248
4517
66070
14186
951
20747
60295
11056
24369
62536
5144
18948
8039
22704

Badger

Northwest Consumers

Ohio Valley

Marathon County Employees
Los Alamos Schools

Lewis Clark

Ocala Community

Family 1St Of Texas

Logan Medical

Sioux Falls Bell

University Of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
American Greetings

Flathead

Baton Rouge Fire Department
Food Industries

Holyoke Community

Abilene

Power Makers

Dallas Santa Fe

Toro Employees
Co-Operative

Spokane Law Enforcement
Taupa Lithuanian

Pfd Firefighters Credit Union Inc.
Winkler County

East River

Texas Associations Of Professionals

North Memorial

Financial Advantage
Woods

Walton County Teachers
Postal Family

Gt & R Employees N.C.
Kansas Blue Cross-Blue Shield
Northeast Alabama Postal
Northern Lights

Virginia United Methodist
Lewiston Municipal
Mncppc

Dakota Star

Indiana Lakes

WI
MI
OH
WI
NM
ID
FL
X
UT
SD
WI
OH
MT
LA
OR
CcO
X
MN
X
MN
KS
WA
MA
VA
TX
SD
X
MN
PA
OK
FL
ND
NC
KS
AL
VT
VA
ME
MD
SD
IN

Sharon Anderson
Brent Scott
Martin Purdin
Anne Heggelund
Chris Cummings
Valerie Guenther
Jane Meyers
Sandra Szymanski
Dale Howe
Darla Erb

Scott Chicoine
Cunningham Judie
David Stenberg
Cynthia Sages
Patricia Wilson
Ron Goldenstein
Gina Hallford
Mary Hoylo
Gertsie Law
Grant Johnson
David Colby
Judy Nichols

Thomas Ashmanskas

Susan Easter
Devora Mitchell
Mechelle Nordberg
Paula Walpole
Lynn Kothe

John Curdie
Cheryl Doke
Helen Barefield
Karen Andersen
Carolyn Mitchell
Pete Didio

Bobby Pickard
Rita St. Arnauld
Carol Mathis
Donald Sansouci
Gayle Hutton
Kelli Wold

David Brumbaugh

$13,657,270  102.65%
$13,107,238  102.48%
$20,970,433  102.31%
$12,684,130  102.17%
$10,572,494  102.17%
$18,158,173  101.77%
$18,343,369  101.72%
$13,926,411  101.66%
$11,084274  101.65%
$25,134,159  101.29%
$16,861,947  100.81%
$17,201,451  100.76%
$14,539,864  100.71%
$20,960,741  100.64%
$24,732,772  100.57%
$22,510,540  100.49%
$12,680,887  100.45%
$12,138,032  100.19%
$10,138,159  100.09%
$17,602,350  100.03%

$21,137,353  99.74%
$25,165279  99.72%
$15,599,752  99.67%
$15,335,976  99.36%
$17,973,581  98.90%
$11,929378  98.72%
$17,342,600  98.26%
$20,207,208  98.22%
$12,303,380  98.16%
$12,063,546  97.90%
$13,509,166  97.70%
$13,935,595  97.42%
$18,650,357  97.40%
$19,395,866  97.38%
$12,199,677  97.29%
$13,607,752  97.27%
$17,137,048  96.86%
$14,281,512  96.61%
$11,434573  96.52%
$14,276,414  96.36%
$14,291,468  96.32%
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7846
66477
17472
6920

21639
3080

24678
1344

12666
67714
24316
24549
9370

5922

82771
23198
10756
20814

Solutions

Gundersen Lutheran

Bangor Hydro

Nephi Western Employees
Team And Wheel

San Angelo

Mountain High

Burlington Northern Grand Fork
M/A-Com

Lynn Postal District Employees
University Of Minnesota
Hanin

Everyone’S

Subiaco

Ipalco

Tri-Lakes

First Lincoln

Winchester Industrial

NY
WI
ME
UT
NC
X
UT
ND
MA
MA
MN
CA
NM
AR
IN
NY
NE
VA

Thomas Wood
Sam Sauer

Darla King

Judy Ann Truscott
Juanita Brewer
Judy Ford

Dennis Dunn

Paul Canton
Barbara Frazier
Cornelius Crean
Janet Lintin
Pamela Lee
Andrea (Andi) Baum
Kathy Schluterman
Terri Wildrick
Therese’ Martin
Wayne Wacker
Donna Jennings

$13,025,370  96.27%
$21,665,979  96.07%
$13,644,198  96.03%
$17,581,515  95.93%
$12,152,027  95.69%
$12,685,198  95.67%
$24,496,938  95.63%
$15,754,059  95.55%
$17,269,713  95.55%
$12,626,648  95.25%
$23,104,166  95.02%
$12,260,192  94.95%
$11,171,225  94.83%
$14,299.390  94.72%
$18,389,994  94.70%
$17,102,076  94.64%
$11,400,052  94.59%
$12,626,416  94.54%



61635
11526
63897
61648
68464
24384
4260
7532
16045
66444
24570
4960
21630
66991
68499
17747
67214
18507
66508
5299
135
8936
24390
18983
64191
5742
62847
65208
64391
66437
66491
13941
66750
60051
61634
22926
5063
3458
63210
24666
66633

25-50 Million in Assets

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

Middle Village

Dakota Plains
Community Plus
Hometown
Kaiser-Lakeside

Nizari Progressive

St. Croix

Tuscaloosa V A

49’Er

Shipbuilders

Houston Municipal Employees
Cottonwood Community
Northeastern Engineers
Best Advantage

Choice Community
Tenet

First Community Cu Of Beloit
Penobscot County
Tower

Capital Trust

Omaha

Sebasticook Valley
Truservice Community
Gateway Community

North lowa Community

Superior Iron Range Community

Northwoods

Natco

Best Of lowa Community
Winnebago Community
Post Office

Sm

Badger-Globe

Tarrant County Employees
[llinois Community

Social And Health Services
Daniels-Sheridan

Sioux Falls Bell

First Rochester Community
Sourceone

Members’ Advantage

NY
SD
IA
ND
CA
X
ME
AL
CA
WI
X
ID
NY
WI
NC
CA
WI
ME
WI
MN
NE
ME
AR
MT
IA
MI
MN
IN
IA
WI
WI
KS
WI
X
IL
WA
MT
SD
NY
MN
WI

Lawrence Garfinkel

Roger Reule
Cindy Wilson
Anthony Buerkley

Ann Lubeck-Brown

Mansoor Tejany
David Tozier
Cathy Bolling
Judy Hinz
Michael Steimle
Barbara Stephens
Gregory Sonnen
John Ahern
Tammy Williams
Martha Miller
John Saatela
Jack Gill

Steven Baillargeon
Harold Osborn
Theresa Malone
Steven Johnson
James Lemieux
Linda Jeffery
Jim Jacobson
Scott Shipman
Richard Harvey
Barbara Brown
Cynthia Gribben
Stanley Younce
Tony Tiede
Kevin Yaeger
William Porter
Carla Watson
Lily Newfarmer
Robert Schroeder
Edward Danz
Patricia Zuck
Darla Erb

David Beckhorn
Terri Maloney
Thomas Bulin

$41,695,933
$30,790,557
$26,560,539
$26,958,050
$40,142,120
$26,799,227
$48,772,733
$37,969,213
$37,199,843
$34,837,277
$28,217,199
$32,176,423
$27,321,661
$38,757,056
$43,145,595
$43,657,301
$44,367,355
$30,821,578
$48,086,371
$44,410,938
$49,659,406
$35,539,604
$41,152,878
$34,635,202
$36,363,238
$49,495,874
$39,834,130
$47,911,557
$31,547,783
$37,577,596
$30,032,438
$45,940,420
$33,961,887
$36,614,671
$41,118,626
$32,294,426
$28,540,118
$25,134,159
$30,687,047
$43,798,680
$47,640,280

189.93%
123.24%
123.00%
120.58%
119.25%
116.99%
114.10%
113.68%
113.58%
113.04%
111.68%
111.31%
111.27%
109.92%
109.45%
108.44%
108.38%
108.21%
108.11%
108.00%
107.98%
107.97%
107.13%
106.65%
106.40%
105.62%
105.21%
105.12%
104.37%
103.98%
103.64%
103.39%
103.28%
102.54%
102.22%
101.92%
101.41%
101.29%
101.04%
101.00%
100.20%



o 25-50 Million in Assets

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

63447 Community ME  Donna Steckino $40,314,575 100.20%
1133 Hannaford Associates ME  Peter Prinz $27,730,374 100.12%
16710 Boulder Municipal Employees CO  Steve Shrader $48,173,229 99.79%
64826 Printing Industries Credit Union CA  Rick Dockery $28,112,832 99.74%
68305 Spokane Law Enforcement WA  Judy Nichols $25,165,279 99.72%
66529 Governmental Employees WI Sue Prinsen $28,051,958 99.68%
10335 Coconino AZ Romaine Heap $38,341,393 99.60%
62815 Raytown-Lee’S Summit Community MO  Donna Bunton $34,280,410 99.58%
242 Gulf Coast Community MS  Lisa Lindsey $48,388,781 99.47%
68266 Pikes Peak CO  Paul Steinke $39,833,531 99.19%
5458 Ft. Snelling MN  Diane Menton $33,747,827 98.62%
24229 Startrust TX  Jack Mcadoo $46,810,369 98.60%
21305 The United WV  Edgar Cosner $36,282,639 98.36%
66532 Arcadia WI Allen Halverson $35,095,961 98.01%
21383 Domino X Amy Schulz $34,646,869 97.81%
23394 Guthrie PA Eric Chase $26,919,551 97.49%
67601 Pioneer Muslim Cu Of Houston TX Noorbano Ali $37,710,125 97.37%
16009 Atlantic City WY  Dennis Vinson $37,179,238 97.26%
67017 N.E.W. WI Lisa Gilligan $44,431,866 97.19%
66388 Taylor WI Debra Woods $35,426,514 96.74%
15619 Fort Kent ME  David Desjardins $35,539,480 96.62%
11872 Sri CA  Hope Donovan-Bowles $47,318,729 96.56%
67200 Oakdale WI Colleen Woggon $31,778,255 96.55%
66615 Tomah Area WI John Laufenberg $35,466,879 96.51%
64886 Alliant 1A Jean Hoeger $40,416,770 96.42%
12354 Wyo Central WY K Davis $27,478,588 96.38%
67911 Primesource WA  Margaret Burkholz $38,497,311 96.35%
65506 Food Processors CA Joe Duran $47,652,570 96.30%
16476 Montrose CcoO Dan Sheetinger $47,930,586 96.29%
67181 Foothills CO  Scott Mcneil $31,348,146 96.08%
1220 Liberty Alliance KY  Randall Fox $40,271,266 96.02%
63124 1St Gateway 1A Patrick Drennen $45,229,335 95.79%
6986 Northern Hills SD Cindy Griffin $39,797,371 95.31%
67226 Credit Union Of The Rockies (@[0) Shawn Nikkel $40,146,145 95.14%
60466 Associated Health Care MN  Jerry Ziegler $38,808,544 95.14%
11548 Columbine CcO Myron Denison $39,387,258 95.08%
5198 Rapid City Telco SD  Jaycie Matthews $38,574,972 95.06%
66672 Dodge Central WI Barbara Campbell $34,645,107 95.06%
10938 Hawaii First HI Laura Aguirre $27,524,045 94.72%
16951 Consumers NY  Stephen Jacoby $41,238,038 94.67%
60791 Georgetown Kraft SC Robbie Jordan $49,808,935 94.63%
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67395
61260
9213

66390
7129

67649
66749
5387

66817
67416
6140

6414

64283
66554
13279
61869
60952

25-50 Million in Assets

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

North Georgia
Palmetto Health
Central Keystone
Horizon Community
Chemcel

Members

Point Plus

Russell Country
Columbus

Centex Citizens
Certified

Apex Community
River Region
Alliance

South Bend Firefighters
Secu

Members First

GA
SC
PA
WI
X
X
WI
MT
RI
X
CA
PA
MO
WI
IN
MI
OH

Brian Akin

Eric Jenkins

Kris Kauffman
Patrick Josephson
Raymond Boss
Ron Fox

Pat Wesenberg
Charles Rude’
Cidalia Rocha
Janis Massey
Jeffrey Weinstein
David Cocci
Richard Nichols
William Miller
Margaret Wittling
Steve Schaper
Gregory Kidwell

$25,086,499
$39,626,739
$27,161,983
$34,034,923
$46,079,184
$27,579,533
$33,791,960
$44,865,118
$42,666,291
$36,154,007
$38,330,331
$30,534,567
$38,209,092
$39,219,020
$25,993,028
$31,862,092
$35,728,845

94.29%
94.24%
94.18%
93.72%
93.69%
93.67%
93.64%
93.63%
93.38%
93.34%
93.31%
93.26%
93.18%
92.81%
92.81%
92.70%
92.49%



5 50-150 Million in Assets

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

1532 League Of Mutual Taxi Owners NY  Richard Kay $106,933,089 143.53%
67781 Seaport MA  Patricia Warren $62,530,327 130.89%
24173 Infinity ME  Ken Williams $148,361,520  129.71%
7219 St. Francis X MI K. Scott Bingaman $71,146,874 129.61%
67196 Park City WI William Johnston $106,325,482  127.02%
67253 Community WI Chris Butler $105,152,605  126.16%
66424 P. C. M. Employees WI Dan Wollin $94,859,300 121.53%
67725 First Choice FL Michael Welte $145,595,233 118.73%
65378 Mid American KS James Holt $130,876,286  117.66%
18473 North Shore MN  Mark Summers $75,568,949 116.17%
16700 Park Side MT  Jeremy Presta $61,524,393 116.13%
24540 Mutual First NE  Mark Uden $104,527,475  115.70%
24673 First IA Tim Byers $68,775,730 115.12%
63374 Farmway KS Dwight Daniels $52,435,646 115.06%
6616 West One CA  Linda Robinson $83,076,283 114.35%
7524 C Plant KY  Mark Atwood $111,486,531 114.30%
68519 Usalliance CO  Yun Hui Kehoe $67,826,623 114.26%
5049 St. Paul Croatian OH  Anthony Raguz $133,124,557  113.86%
66819 Athol MA  Kevin Miller $75,119,473 113.38%
12143 One Community WV  Randall Brooks $56,230,564 113.03%
63237 Montana First MT  Chris Sisco $52,315,349 112.97%
62677 Members 1St CA  Mark Moore $96,276,889 112.64%
4122 Highmark SD John Carlson $68,985,028 112.19%
16213 Transmission Builders IN Cindy Brock $66,533,073 111.89%
10223 Mennonite Financial PA Larry Miller $67,283,212 111.63%
63757 Liberty First NE Ken Bradshaw $112,930,825 110.98%
63268 Alcoa Employees & Community IA Paul Lensmeyer $139,298,286  110.91%
67247 First American WI Tom Barnes $137,902,236 110.60%
12305 Fairfield AR  Alan Mcfalls $66,050,921 110.31%
63231 Montauk NY Louis Jimenez $60,071,315 109.48%
4395 Tampa Postal FL Mary Vaglica $71,761,939 109.45%
167 Dakotaland SD Daniel Cumbee $97,520,201 109.25%
68325 Employees TX  Lana Mccallie $50,776,078 109.25%
23552 Red Rocks CO  Patrick Ahern $124,769,391 108.91%
9508 York County ME  James Nelson $144,590,047 108.88%
67011 Advantage WI Shawn Hanson $81,036,197 108.86%
67444 Priority One Credit Union FL Bob Bleacher $87,000,770 107.87%
62453 Alliance Credit Union UT  C. Blake Burrell $85,217,314 107.66%
66710 Heartland WI Sally Dischler $124,928,001 106.29%
9321 Concord Diablo CA  Mark Roddenberry $80,431,287 106.10%
19541 Park View VA John Beiler $59,640,504 105.93%



5 50-150 Million in Assets
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66844 Cloverbelt WI Paul Chittum $107,491,183  105.78%
68356 First Imperial CA  Francesca Williams $58,199,655 105.70%
17990 Wauna OR  Bruce Mallory $98,315,414 105.08%
21593 Fire Police City County IN Nancy Kline $62,092,665 104.96%
24626 Trustar MN  Dale Johnson $86,967,308 104.89%
9163 Box Elder County UuT Diona Perry $50,031,428 104.80%
66116 Tucson Old Pueblo AZ  Randy Baldwin $142,051,326  104.15%
68049 Uniti MA  Richard Bonomo $50,009,010 103.65%
66430 Valley Communities WI Dave Jelmeland $57,270,300 103.63%
5411 Family First UT Dick Chappell $129,266,161 103.54%
61755 Frankenmuth MI Vickie Schmitzer $117,310,438 103.28%
24327 Siouxland NE Joel Steenhoven $93,287,684 103.14%
64984 St. Vrain Valley CO  Eva Gaudio $63,216,485 102.95%
64893 Universal City Studios CA  Thomas Ott $60,669,718 102.47%
66734 North Coast WA  Terry Belcoe $110,235,396 102.46%
24312 North Country VT John Benoit $139,757,644 102.46%
67153 Members First UuT Brad Barber $50,416,252 102.37%
60406 Central Macomb Community MI Drema Isaac $79,728,004 102.11%
8715 1St Community TX  Bill Nikolauk $126,784,256  102.10%
67262 Northwest Plus WA  Doug Bennett $92,849,041 101.94%
10100 Truchoice ME  Kenneth Acker $55,519,866 101.78%
3343 Atascadero CA  David Upham $54,929,614 101.41%
66992 Parker Community WI Jerry Bohne $72,433,313 101.06%
68384 Greater Portland Municipal ME  Kerry Hayes $70,277,895 101.01%
66788 San Joaquin Power Employees CA  Joanne Hubbart $97,214,882 100.97%
19867 Urw Community VA  Cheryl Doss $52,412,924 100.96%
24047 Forest Area MI Rodney Larr $57,305,757 100.89%
60368 Dekalb Financial IN Ronald Linstromberg $80,639,440 100.87%
14348 Ensign NV  Diane Whitaker $119,031,379  100.64%
4745 Countryside NY  Gerd Henjes $77,600,434 100.51%
19776 Bay Winds MI David Leusink $78,661,739 100.50%
64441 Heartland IL Edward Gvazdinskas $128,330,545  100.34%
62380 Dakota West ND  Denton Zubke $52,197,530 100.26%
60790 Town And Country ND  Rodger Denny $122,024,220  100.09%
60501 Mutual Savings AL  Dale Dalbey $139,598,542  100.07%
4590 Greater Warren Community OH  Michelle Wilson $66,137,005 99.83%

60154 Charlotte Metro NC Robert Bruns $126,366,116 99.55%

68317 Emsbla WI Jennifer Mc Clone $125,666,455  99.52%

12004 North Carolina Community NC Robert Mckenzie $57,530,281 99.42%

21669 Home Town MN  Richard Valois $75,313,032 99.30%

66849 Harbor WI Michael Degrand $77,582,102 99.29%
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65282 Kansas Super Chief KS Glen Scott $118,867,882 99.28%
62513 Oak Trust IL Jim Dean $59,178,650 99.05%
67507 Galleria TX  Robert Benner $51,715,154 98.95%
274 Aberdeen SD Douglas Thompson $52,575,021 98.83%
383 Georgia Power GA  Ronald Dorris $58,005,591 98.67%
14369 Aurora Schools CcO Brad Johnson $78,980,337 98.62%
13741 Beehive ID Shane Berger $83,647,150 98.60%
63597 United MO  Betty Clark $86,497,555 98.54%
66851 Unison WI Mark Hietpas $115,291,039  98.51%
65063 Novation MN  Kristi Mukomela $74,758,279 98.34%
16198 Anne Arundel Co Employees MD  Rick Stoll $59,356,034 98.17%
24495 Appalachian Community TN  Gene Hensley $75,499,501 98.11%
61677 Community West MI Charles Rea $100,064,823 97.87%
7063 Great Basin NV  Gino Del Carlo $117,838,974  97.83%
64920 Isu IL Thomas Ewen $61,016,380 97.64%
18944 Rock Valley IL Charles Garlock $65,589,933 97.59%
62325 Soo Co-Op MI Daniel Hewitt $81,253,463 97.55%
10170 Citizens X James Weaver $73,906,293 97.51%



2 150 + Million in Assets
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60064 Progressive NY  Robert Familant $285,664,911  262.45%
68248 Forum IN Gary Irvin $912,665,412 145.37%
24382 San Antonio TX Jeftrey Farver $1,838,019,182 140.02%
63837 Evangelical Christian CA Mark Holbrook $720,823,651 139.74%
62005 Melrose NY  Alan Kaufman $719,148,295 129.85%
63133 University ME  Howard Dunn $151,309,614 128.11%
68288 Hoosier Hills IN George Mcnichols $256,389,870 126.53%
22458 Sharonview NC John Carlson $694,192,050 124.36%
66731 Fox Communities WI Greg Hilbert $488,801,001 122.93%
60418 Midwest Financial MI Larry Knoll $187,817,928 121.28%
67560 Harborone MA  James Blake $1,220,227,688 120.94%
67343 Bay Gulf FL William Demare $175,377,300  119.75%
12067 Bay CA  Carrie Birkhofer $469,290,000 118.72%
66449 Milwaukee Metropolitan WI Richard Koenig $163,604,696 117.80%
66652 Prospera WI Ken Eiden $155,194,771 117.67%
68396 Telesis Community CA Grace Mayo $522,947,018 117.11%
66538 Connexus WI J David Christenson $195,593,859 116.98%
65118 Norlarco CO  Chuck Mabry $331,635,818  116.75%
61969 New Horizons Community CcO Thomas Gressman $242,209,998 116.29%
63637 Navigator Cu MS W Avara Jr. $197,092,194 114.66%
6288 First Resource MI David Weichhand $442,752,224 113.23%
11065 Security Service TX  David Reynolds $3,795,701,762 113.11%
21014 United MI Duane Nelson $209,815,141 112.82%
4336 Gces IL Mark Holshouser $225,964,252 112.66%
60060 Teachers IN Richard Rice $1,500,609,779 112.60%
20194 Mid Minnesota MN  Charles Albrecht $157,819,805 112.54%
24224 Rockland MA  Thomas White $788,842,078  112.48%
62978 St. Paul Postal Employees MN  Russell Plunkett $380,024,398  112.12%
68437 Bellco CcoO Douglas Ferraro $1,577,740,014 111.73%
66674 Pioneer WI Thomas Young $264,592,763 111.41%
67248 Unitedone WI Dennis Lombard $166,993,478 111.30%
22157 Southwest Airlines X Diane Furnas $157,104,014 111.12%
24250 I-C MA  Richard Nobile $309,386,121 110.57%
68359 Velocity TX  Larry Strong $498,228,781 108.73%
11316 Sandia Area NM  Richard Rogers $228,155,429 108.64%
68452 North Island Financial CA Michael Maslak $1,488,742,908 108.57%
68473 Omniamerican TX Larry Duckworth $1,087,039,440 108.55%
66834 Royal WI Charles Grossklaus $694,567,028 108.15%
20068 Xerox CA  Willam Cheney $760,779,350  107.87%
24362 Affinity Plus MN  Kyle Markland $993,623,025 107.38%
62172 Consumers MI Kit Snyder $159,604,147 107.17%
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2099 Citadel PA Jeff March $1,029,642,140 106.80%
1999 Lockheed CA Dave Styler $2,076,669,472 106.72%
60801 University & State Employees CA  Linda Baughman $726,414,755  106.72%
67664 Community America MO  Dennis Pierce $1,505,139,104 106.67%
62903 Eagle Legacy CO  Sundie Seefried $194,923,810  105.87%
68517 Verity WA  William Hayes $317,978,779 105.77%
1884 Sunmark NY  Bruce Beaudette $406,579,305 105.68%
5912 Denali Alaskan AK  Robert Teachworth $344,876,870 105.68%
68187 Baxter IL Michael Valentine $1,010,426,752 105.66%
61716 Northwest Community OR Helen Byrnes $475,765,505 105.60%
24654 Central Minnesota MN  Richard Odenthal $351,929,742 105.27%
67535 Datcu TX  Dale Kimble $362,742,268  105.19%
21930 Cinfed OH  Christine Kunnen $215,601,032  105.07%
62141 Team One MI Konnie Werner $254,430,710 105.04%
68239 Hapo Community WA David Schulz $474,842,490  104.81%
65856 Oregon Community OR  Gordon Hoerauf $724,833,587 104.54%
24567 Texar TX  Kelly Mitchell $155,260,836  104.24%
68485 American First CA  Robert Street $639,037,673 104.19%
68486 Eastern Financial Florida FL Stephen Mcgill $2,020,710,851 103.66%
66742 Westconsin WI Gregory Lentz $442,450,957  102.93%
17623 Honda CA  Jim Updike $414,444,329  102.90%
68395 Heritage Community CA  Judy Flores $225,122,616  102.82%
7361 Warren WY  Stephanie Teubner $176,023,214 102.78%
24359 City-County MN  Dean Nelson $448,643,199  102.46%
6032 Kern CA Deann Straub $194,867,782 101.98%
24254 First Citizens’ MA  Simpson Charles $374,649,210 101.97%
65644 Rivermark Community OR  Scott Burgess $313,486,210  101.93%
19263 New England VT  David Bard $490,862,466  101.72%
66479 Workers’ MA  Frederick Healey $500,341,183  101.61%
28 Centris NE Don Mahan $327,864,497 101.58%
7448 1St Advantage VA  Adrian Duplantier $425,644,924  101.57%
9005 United Services Of America CA  Mary Cunningham $683,395,023  101.51%
24356 Twin City Co-Ops MN  John Gisler $503,029,329  101.32%
66638 Guardian WI Steve Wesson $199,346,482 101.32%
12047 Chetco OR Stanley Baron $251,452,505 101.18%
61844 Capital Community MI Kurt Thelen $231,660,692  101.15%
8594 Finance Center IN Roger Youngs $306,251,450  101.10%
8145 Financial Plus MI Marilyn Reno $251,083,390 100.95%
62745 Portland Teachers OR  CIiff Dias $1,971,592,706 100.94%
24563 Esl NY  David Fiedler $2,851,792,235 100.89%
10600 Air Academy CcO Glenn Strebe $293,702,104 100.86%
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68301 Florida Commerce FL Ronald Fye $236,406,806  100.83%
68311 Watermark WA  Chuck Cockburn $437,552,242 100.81%
66642 Community First WI  Cathie Tierney $695,639,607  100.76%
60216 Members Cooperative MN  Del Prevost $232,855,655 100.71%
18297 Coastal NC  Larry Wilson $1,539,336,008 100.58%
15095 Pinnacle NJ Robert Anderson $160,673,939 100.50%
68062 America’S Christian CA  Mendell Thompson $173,994,405 100.49%
196 Gte FL Wendell Sebastian $2,050,169,791 100.33%
68048 Crescent MA  Robert Gustafson $305,604,883 100.29%
3830 Mass. Institute Of Tech. MA  Brian Ducharme $187,828,770 100.19%
66699 Leominster MA  John Caulfield $322,074,528  99.97%
5400 Sac NE James Guretzky $280,988,629 99.93%
61077 Seven Seventeen OH  Gary Soukenik $601,874,593 99.88%
60269 University Of lowa Community IA Jeff Disterhoft $429,605,026  99.85%
1022 South Carolina SC R. Scott Woods $1,068,387,616 99.65%
62474 Dupont Community VA  Gerald Hershey $507,992,436  99.59%
68203 Spokane Teachers WA  Steve Dahlstrom $737,104,715  99.51%

5431 Fort Financial IN William Hannah $178,781,036  99.48%
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5912 Denali Alaskan AK  Robert Teachworth $344,876,870  105.68%
60713 Vertagreen AL Mary Degraw $1,480,898 125.81%
60501 Mutual Savings AL  Dale Dalbey $139,598,542  100.07%
7532 Tuscaloosa V A AL  Cathy Bolling $37,969,213 113.68%
11056 Northeast Alabama Postal AL Bobby Pickard $12,199,677 97.29%

62599 Federal Employees AL  Dolores Neal $8,347,312 104.33%
62356 L&N Employees AL Jan Davidson $9,588,969 95.55%

5345 Montgomery Va AL  Jan Humphrey $6,592,903 88.36%

13018 Clarke Educators AL Gloria White $2,101,704 102.94%
64593 O’Neal AL  Debra York $2,643,779 94.99%

3090 Democrat P & L AR Diane Harden $1,857,479 108.17%
12305 Fairfield AR  Alan Mcfalls $66,050,921 110.31%
24390 Truservice Community AR  Linda Jeffery $41,152,878 107.13%
5922 Subiaco AR Kathy Schluterman $14,299,390 94.72%

24429 Va Hospital AR  Karen York $8,394,505 101.34%
24439 Arkansas Farm Bureau AR  Joyce Judy $7,921,081 91.73%

24430 Fort Roots AR Joan Patrick $3,184,055 98.83%

24293 Rheem Arkansas AR Nanette Crosslin $3,599,936 92.48%

66116 Tucson Old Pueblo AZ  Randy Baldwin $142,051,326  104.15%
10335 Coconino AZ Romaine Heap $38,341,393 99.60%

10559 Marian Miami AZ Marlene Pena $7,335,008 130.91%
16190 Snowflake Mills AZ Rahima Eaton $8,244,731 103.21%
6759 Guadalupe CA  Katherine Montalvo $1,005,763 108.98%
11060 Pepsi Cola CA Wendy Wall $1,303,612 97.44%

64372 Mccoll’S CA Carol Kerfoot $394,267 89.78%

63837 Evangelical Christian CA Mark Holbrook $720,823,651 139.74%
12067 Bay CA  Carrie Birkhofer $469,290,000 118.72%
68396 Telesis Community CA Grace Mayo $522,947,018 117.11%
68452 North Island Financial CA  Michael Maslak $1,488,742,908 108.57%
20068 Xerox CA  Willam Cheney $760,779,350  107.87%
1999 Lockheed CA  Dave Styler $2,076,669,472 106.72%
60801 University & State Employees CA  Linda Baughman $726,414,755  106.72%
68485 American First CA  Robert Street $639,037,673 104.19%
17623 Honda CA  Jim Updike $414,444,329  102.90%
68395 Heritage Community CA  Judy Flores $225,122,616  102.82%
6032 Kern CA  Deann Straub $194,867,782  101.98%
9005 United Services Of America CA  Mary Cunningham $683,395,023  101.51%
68062 America’S Christian CA  Mendell Thompson $173,994,405  100.49%
6616 West One CA  Linda Robinson $83,076,283 114.35%
62677 Members 1St CA  Mark Moore $96,276,889 112.64%

9321 Concord Diablo CA  Mark Roddenberry $80,431,287 106.10%
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68356
64893
3343
66788
68464
16045
17747
64826
11872
65506
6140
24549
499
12508
64376
65118
61969
68437
62903
10600
68519
23552
64984
14369
16710
68266
16476
67181
67226
11548
9983
68480
2818
3182
68455
13161
64854
65340
11148
24609
67343

First Imperial

Universal City Studios
Atascadero

San Joaquin Power Employees
Kaiser-Lakeside

49°Er

Tenet

Printing Industries Credit Union
Sri

Food Processors

Certified

Hanin

Knudsen

Santa Maria Associated Employees

State Employees #84
Norlarco

New Horizons Community
Bellco

Eagle Legacy

Air Academy

Usalliance

Red Rocks

St. Vrain Valley

Aurora Schools

Boulder Municipal Employees
Pikes Peak

Montrose

Foothills

Credit Union Of The Rockies
Columbine

Aurora Catholic

Great American Community
Holyoke Community

Star Tech

High Country

Rio Blanco Schools
Alamosa

Zion United Community
Diamond State

Bible Based Fellowship
Bay Gulf

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CcO
CcO
CO
CcO
CcO
CcO
CO
CcO
CcO
CcO
CcO
CO
CcO
CcO
CcO
CcO
CcO
CcO
CcO
CcO
CO
CcO
CcO
DE
FL
FL

Francesca Williams
Thomas Ott

David Upham
Joanne Hubbart
Ann Lubeck-Brown
Judy Hinz

John Saatela

Rick Dockery
Hope Donovan-Bowles
Joe Duran

Jeffrey Weinstein
Pamela Lee

Gloria Lopez
Cathy Leonard
Cindy Villanueva
Chuck Mabry
Thomas Gressman
Douglas Ferraro
Sundie Seefried
Glenn Strebe

Yun Hui Kehoe
Patrick Ahern

Eva Gaudio

Brad Johnson
Steve Shrader

Paul Steinke

Dan Sheetinger
Scott Mcneil
Shawn Nikkel
Myron Denison
Tom Flynn

Alan Shank

Ron Goldenstein
Mystic Baca

Pam Allen
Charleen Brown
Helen Romero-Montoya
Michelle Tyler
Paula Campbell
Drungo Gloria

William Demare

$58,199,655
$60,669,718
$54,929,614
$97,214,882
$40,142,120
$37,199,843
$43,657,301
$28,112,832
$47,318,729
$47,652,570
$38,330,331
$12,260,192
$3,479,675
$2,871,389
$2,186,185
$331,635,818
$242,209,998

$1,577,740,014

$194,923,810
$293,702,104
$67,826,623
$124,769,391
$63,216,485
$78,980,337
$48,173,229
$39,833,531
$47,930,586
$31,348,146
$40,146,145
$39,387,258
$10,838,314
$14,195,280
$22,510,540
$6,120,704
$6,258,069
$2,698,213
$4,661,129
$4,547,198
$11,787,127
$413,835
$175,377,300
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105.70%
102.47%
101.41%
100.97%
119.25%
113.58%
108.44%
99.74%
96.56%
96.30%
93.31%
94.95%
101.22%
90.48%
90.36%
116.75%
116.29%
111.73%
105.87%
100.86%
114.26%
108.91%
102.95%
98.62%
99.79%
99.19%
96.29%
96.08%
95.14%
95.08%
108.35%
106.92%
100.49%
94.01%
93.22%
116.33%
115.26%
100.20%
106.92%
111.93%
119.75%
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68486
68301
196
67725
4395
67444
67938
14186
3535
17517
12309
383
67395
23054
60825
22083
10546
15265
67539
13516
67687
10938
65107
64966
63486
65193
65445
60269
24673
63268
63897
64191
64391
64886
63124
63938
61218
65242
64672
65195
61227

Eastern Financial Florida
Florida Commerce

Gte

First Choice

Tampa Postal

Priority One Credit Union
Ocala Community
Walton County Teachers
Miami Beach

Pwr

Nekoosa

Georgia Power

North Georgia
Habersham

Combined Employees
ELCO

Hutcheson

Ware County School Employees
Floyd County Postal Emp
Locoga

Macon Firemen’S

Hawaii First

Dapako

M.H.L

Des Moines Water Works
Waterloo Firemen’S
Eaton Employees
University Of lowa Community
First

Alcoa Employees & Community
Community Plus

North lowa Community
Best Of lowa Community
Alliant

1St Gateway

River City Community
Chemical

Industrial Employees
Cryovac Employees
Usda

A - E Employees

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
HI
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA
IA

Stephen Mcgill
Ronald Fye
Wendell Sebastian
Michael Welte
Mary Vaglica

Bob Bleacher

Jane Meyers
Helen Barefield
Susan Hickerson
Charlotte Spratling
Beverly Gwynn
Ronald Dorris
Brian Akin

Gay Perry

Grace Harmon
Jane Farmer
Shannon Walters
Jacki Roundtree
Chris Cole

Kay Pierce

Linda Hardwick
Laura Aguirre
Judy Glander

Dee Tozer

David David A. Howard
Dorothy Goldsberry
Rebecca Livengood
Jeff Disterhoft
Tim Byers

Paul Lensmeyer
Cindy Wilson
Scott Shipman
Stanley Younce
Jean Hoeger
Patrick Drennen
Lois Scott

Gail Witt

Kim Exline
Donna Grimm
Kathy Carlson

Lois Gorman

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$2,020,710,851 103.66%
$236,406,806  100.83%
$2,050,169,791 100.33%

$145,595,233  118.73%
$71,761,939  109.45%
$87,000,770  107.87%
$18,343,369  101.72%

$13,509,166 97.70%
$5,961,878 89.19%
$332,463 105.41%
$352,532 89.79%
$58,005,591 98.67%
$25,086,499 94.29%

$7,884,586 109.49%
$8,622,595 88.43%

$2,392,628 107.34%
$3,860,501 107.26%

$3,623,998 99.09%
$3,219,067 97.87%
$3,487,027 96.97%
$2,797,222 91.40%
$27,524,045 94.72%
$523,634 138.80%
$1,030,031 106.54%
$1,781,030 99.07%
$1,734,180 92.95%
$1,408,820 90.71%
$429,605,026  99.85%

$68,775,730  115.12%
$139,298,286  110.91%
$26,560,539  123.00%
$36,363,238  106.40%
$31,547,783  104.37%

$40,416,770 96.42%
$45,229,335 95.79%
$11,042,787 110.58%
$8,745,595 96.99%
$5,655,973 90.84%
$2,479,732 107.07%
$4,159,426 96.65%
$3,127,350 95.64%
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64945
18767
82534
82545
13741
4960

68386
82504
68454
65786
66291
8749

17290
82537
13533
81400
65005
65366
65553
61594
65452
81679
4336

68187
64441
62513
64920
18944
61634
65332
64242
63213
20634
15062
60535
12619
3006

68248
68288
60060
8594

Midwest Utilities
Treasure Valley

M.A.P.

Tribune

Beehive

Cottonwood Community
Lewis Clark

Boise Fire Department
Mountain View

White Pine

Orofino Community
Snake River

Magic Valley

St. Alphonsus Medical
Cta South

Lake County Postal
Mcmillen Master

United Catholic

Cpt

Douglas

Peru Municipal
Teachers Cu Of Warren County
Ges

Baxter

Heartland

Oak Trust

Isu

Rock Valley

Illinois Community
Southeastern Electric Employees
Paris Hi-Way

Ottawa Hiway

Alton Area Employees
Aldersgate

Quad Cities Postal
Public Service Edwardspt P1 E
Concora Wabash

Forum

Hoosier Hills

Teachers

Finance Center

IA
ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
ID
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN

Norma Miller
Cathy Lobb
Clellie Jolley
Sandra Mcgee
Shane Berger
Gregory Sonnen
Valerie Guenther
Jeff Higgins

Lori Casady
Diana Hedrick
Christine Laws
Tracey O’Donnell
Patricia Mattlin
Kathy Mccarty
Lucinda Kemp
Ron Carlson
Janet Williams
Joyce Jenness
Eugene Stransky
Donna Dietrich
Linda Tonelli
Nancy Downey
Mark Holshouser
Michael Valentine

Edward Gvazdinskas

Jim Dean
Thomas Ewen
Charles Garlock
Robert Schroeder
Angie Craig
Renae Morris
Patricia Ribolzi
Beverly Macias
Marillyn Sullins
Brenda Trent
Wm Eddy Dale
Minda Figert
Gary Irvin
George Mcnichols
Richard Rice
Roger Youngs
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$2,877,811 94.41%
$1,188,968 103.76%
$1,671,296 100.93%
$714,513 100.74%
$83,647,150  98.60%
$32,176,423  111.31%
$18,158,173  101.77%
$5,874,449 102.75%
$5,423,498 97.39%
$5,177,082 95.14%
$5,336,502 91.75%
$3,446,274 102.90%
$4,957,943 92.65%
$4,262,492 90.48%

$758,329 145.47%
$1,180,807 104.71%
$378,856 100.17%

$1,439,719 98.13%
$1,023,547 93.89%

$385,878 92.77%
$365,133 91.90%
$393,368 90.94%

$225,964,252 112.66%
$1,010,426,752  105.66%
$128,330,545  100.34%
$59,178,650 99.05%
$61,016,380 97.64%
$65,589,933 97.59%
$41,118,626 102.22%
$5,111,346 102.22%
$5,362,564 99.92%
$5,850,632 97.33%
$4,786,944 105.64%
$2,509,814 97.62%
$4,662,873 88.99%
$1,148,010 106.48%
$1,001,877 89.16%
$912,665,412  145.37%
$256,389,870  126.53%
$1,500,609,779 112.60%
$306,251,450  101.10%
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5431
16213
21593
60368
65208
13279
97063
22704
82771
82789
67762
14735
4544

17411
6717

12849
16171
66816
4193

67812
67734
68407
67977
65378
63374
65282
13941
67978
63211
61783
60295
67785
67263
67771
63145
61776
65466
10948
7524

1220

20218

Fort Financial

Transmission Builders

Fire Police City County
Dekalb Financial

Natco

South Bend Firefighters
Jackson County Co-Op
Indiana Lakes

Ipalco

Sullivan County Farm Bureau
Martin County Cooperative
Indianapolis’ Newspaper
Essex Group

Diversified General
Centerline

Clark County Indiana Teachers
Huntington County

Kokomo Post Office

Bp Ulysses

Mid Plains

Municipal

Enterprise

El Cap

Mid American

Farmway

Kansas Super Chief

Sm

Credit Union Group

Medical Community
Co-Operative

Kansas Blue Cross-Blue Shield
Topeka Police

Bell

Leavenworth Teachers & Community
Kansas City P&G Employees
Wichita Eagle

Morton

Bramco Employees

C Plant

Liberty Alliance

Wickiffe Paper Mill

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN

IN

IN

IN

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KY
KY

KY
KY

William Hannah
Cindy Brock
Nancy Kline
Ronald Linstromberg
Cynthia Gribben
Margaret Wittling
Kristina Mcintosh
David Brumbaugh
Terri Wildrick
Carol Mckinney
Mike Hurt

Susan Baril
Leanne Spurr
Alicia Pifer
Marsha Bare
Wanda Holdaway
Raymond K Eller
Charles Mills Jr.
Tess Peden

Irma Ethridge
Phyllis Beeson
Pam Emig

Leann Brower
James Holt
Dwight Daniels
Glen Scott
William Porter
Mark Kasson
Daniel Urenda
David Colby

Pete Didio
Douglas Bonar
Claudine Corkins
Melinda Riddle
Maureen Breshears
Robert Winters
Jayne Buhrman
Joyce Ewing
Mark Atwood
Randall Fox
Paula Beardsley
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$178,781,036
$66,533,073
$62,092,665
$80,639,440
$47,911,557
$25,993,028
$13,550,369
$14,291,468
$18,389,994
$7,885,578
$6,237,444
$9,301,520
$7,745,012
$5,465,472
$8,396,392
$6,220,520
$4,849,000
$2,501,570
$1,530,366
$443,848
$615,218
$1,485,001
$1,958,460
$130,876,286
$52,435,646
$118,867,882
$45,940,420
$19,261,721
$16,147,415
$21,137,353
$19,395,866
$5,265,227
$6,876,877
$2,830,254
$4,497,921
$4,171,755
$2,535,526
$665,960
$111,486,531
$40,271,266
$5,275,496

99.48%
111.89%
104.96%
100.87%
105.12%
92.81%
109.69%
96.32%
94.70%
99.83%
94.28%
92.34%
91.60%
91.01%
90.56%
88.79%
91.73%
91.67%
150.37%
145.37%
114.45%
114.25%
105.98%
117.66%
115.06%
99.28%
103.39%
146.91%
105.87%
99.74%
97.38%
105.57%
94.76%
122.27%
93.96%
93.79%
92.28%
100.04%
114.30%
96.02%
94.83%
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22613
12648
61738
7301

23400
60261
22219
14537
15588
63008
1257

22005
61665
10241
15009
22527
19356
12356
15296
67905
67965
67560
24224
24250
24254
66479
68048
3830

66699
67781
66819
68049
23803
12666
67714
67880
12373
16198
18948
15675
63133

Slh

King’S Daughters’ Community
Paducah City Employees
Union

St. James Parish School Employees

Graphic Arts

U B C Southern Council Industria Wo

$James Ward, Jr.
GGW

New Orleans Police Department Emp.

Baton Rouge Fire Department
Red River Mill Employees
Loup Employees

Maple

Morgan City

West Monroe City Employees
GEA

Iberville

Manchester

Gloucester Fire Department

Springfield Street Railway Emp.

Harborone

Rockland

I-C

First Citizens’

Workers’

Crescent

Mass. Institute Of Tech.
Leominster

Seaport

Athol

Uniti

Taupa Lithuanian

M/A-Com

Lynn Postal District Employees
Haverhill Municipal Employees
Abaco Md

Anne Arundel Co Employees
Mncppc

St. Francis Community

University

KY
KY
KY
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MD
MD
MD
ME
ME

Jerrie Tinnell
Jackie Hudson
Mary Neihoff
Sonja Johnson-Page
Lorraine Smith
Pat Cathey
Jacqueline Pattersoon
Johnnie Adams
Alvin Phoenix
Michael Ellington
Cynthia Sages
Kathy Deloney
Norma Clouatre
Kathryn Butcher
Martha Smilie

R Dade

Melissa Mallet
Nicole Whaley
Candy Bergquist
Albert Bouchie
Walter Kocor
James Blake
Thomas White
Richard Nobile
Simpson Charles
Frederick Healey
Robert Gustafson
Brian Ducharme
John Caulfield
Patricia Warren
Kevin Miller
Richard Bonomo
Thomas Ashmanskas
Barbara Frazier
Cornelius Crean
Roberta Thurlow
James Skolaski
Rick Stoll

Gayle Hutton
Gina Ouellette
Howard Dunn

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$6,935,397 90.54%
$4,211,945 99.77%
$2,569,484 88.91%

$1,294,861 121.84%
$858,195 106.73%
$1,717,808 106.58%
$612,538 105.53%
$1,815,536 102.59%
$612,182 90.72%

$13,123,693 114.89%
$20,960,741 100.64%
$5,207,125 99.58%
$7,875,731 92.84%
$9,123,280 89.62%
$3,572,472 94.32%
$3,639,164 93.79%
$3,457,683 90.91%
$4,857,017 89.52%
$1,740,625 101.08%
$447,633 97.26%
$1,089,965 91.44%
$1,220,227,688 120.94%
$788,842,078  112.48%
$309,386,121  110.57%
$374,649,210  101.97%
$500,341,183  101.61%
$305,604,883  100.29%
$187,828,770  100.19%
$322,074,528  99.97%
$62,530,327 130.89%
$75,119,473 113.38%
$50,009,010 103.65%
$15,599,752 99.67%
$17,269,713 95.55%
$12,626,648 95.25%
$5,267,627 89.56%
$350,534 116.94%
$59,356,034 98.17%
$11,434,573 96.52%
$1,168,983 128.28%
$151,309,614  128.11%
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CharrNewber GG Swe  CBO Twlases LS

24173
9508
10100
68384
4260
18507
8936
63447
1133
15619
18500
5144
17472
640
60418
6288
21014
62172
62141
61844
8145
7219
61755
60406
24047
19776
61677
62325
5742
61869
7692
10083
7549
8077
24199
63246
63865
24701
60221
20194
62978

Infinity

York County
Truchoice

Greater Portland Municipal
St. Croix

Penobscot County
Sebasticook Valley
Community
Hannaford Associates
Fort Kent

Healthfirst

Lewiston Municipal
Bangor Hydro

Maine Media

Midwest Financial
First Resource

United

Consumers

Team One

Capital Community
Financial Plus

St. Francis X
Frankenmuth

Central Macomb Community
Forest Area

Bay Winds
Community West

Soo Co-Op

Superior Iron Range Community
Secu

Midwest United
Limestone

Westwood Community
Northwest Consumers
Community First
Heartland Employees
Murphy

Northern Energy
Josten Employees

Mid Minnesota

St. Paul Postal Employees

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MN
MN
MN

Ken Williams
James Nelson
Kenneth Acker
Kerry Hayes
David Tozier
Steven Baillargeon
James Lemieux
Donna Steckino
Peter Prinz

David Desjardins
Deborah Pomeroy
Donald Sansouci
Darla King
Jennifer Hartel
Larry Knoll
David Weichhand
Duane Nelson
Kit Snyder
Konnie Werner
Kurt Thelen
Marilyn Reno

K. Scott Bingaman
Vickie Schmitzer
Drema [saac
Rodney Larr
David Leusink
Charles Rea
Daniel Hewitt
Richard Harvey
Steve Schaper
James Francis
Jennifer Watson
Pamela Mccown
Brent Scott
Timothy Rasmussen
Gina Delo
Barbara Nihart
Brenda Page
Shirley Harris
Charles Albrecht
Russell Plunkett

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$148,361,520  129.71%
$144,590,047  108.88%
$55,519,866  101.78%
$70,277,895  101.01%
$48,772,733  114.10%
$30,821,578  108.21%
$35,539,604  107.97%
$40,314,575  100.20%
$27,730,374  100.12%
$35,539,480  96.62%

$11,083,313  115.81%
$14,281,512  96.61%

$13,644,198  96.03%

$5,319,367 90.26%

$187,817,928  121.28%
$442,752,224  113.23%
$209,815,141  112.82%
$159,604,147  107.17%
$254,430,710  105.04%
$231,660,692  101.15%
$251,083,390  100.95%
$71,146,874  129.61%
$117,310,438  103.28%
$79,728,004  102.11%
$57,305,757  100.89%
$78,661,739  100.50%
$100,064,823  97.87%

$81,253,463  97.55%

$49.495.874  105.62%
$31,862,092  92.70%

$13,035,866  108.10%
$17,091,946  103.49%
$12,437,369  102.74%
$13,107,238  102.48%
$8,770,397 94.29%

$3,864,393 95.80%

$618,249 123.96%
$1,781,475 101.80%
$1,379,597 94.80%

$157,819,805  112.54%
$380,024,398  112.12%
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24362
24654
24359
24356
60216
18473
24626
21669
65063
5299

62847
24666
5458

60466
64246
24663
24361
65397
21644
16248
24316
63543
64652
24667
61824
63325
64701
24689
1856

63668
15509
64777
67958
64533
67664
63597
62815
64283
67727
64618
67716

Affinity Plus

Central Minnesota
City-County

Twin City Co-Ops
Members Cooperative
North Shore

Trustar

Home Town

Novation

Capital Trust
Northwoods

Sourceone

Ft. Snelling

Associated Health Care
Peoples Community
Lakes Area

Bcbsm

Power Makers

Toro Employees

North Memorial
University Of Minnesota
Buckbee Mears Employees
Corrections Employees
Gem

Minnesota Teamsters
Collegeville Community
Edina Schools
Northcountry Cooperative
Northern Pacific Duluth

Kato Engineering Employees

Independence

Butler Employees

Webster Groves Municipal Employees

Central Electric
Community America
United

Raytown-Lee’S Summit Community

River Region
Kilowatt
Kirkwood Municipal

Southeast Missouri Community

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

Kyle Markland
Richard Odenthal
Dean Nelson

John Gisler

Del Prevost

Mark Summers
Dale Johnson
Richard Valois
Kristi Mukomela
Theresa Malone
Barbara Brown
Terri Maloney
Diane Menton
Jerry Ziegler
Rosemarie Kuretich
Cathy Lafave
Judith Root

Mary Hoylo

Grant Johnson
Lynn Kothe

Janet Lintin

James Carrier

John Hardekopf
Craig Hart

Sharon Gribble
Mark Douvier
Vernone Feyereisen
Susan Thompson
Carolyn Kratt
Deanna Snow Beise
Cheri Barnard

Gary Stewart

Alan Rudolph
Michelle Bridges
Dennis Pierce
Betty Clark

Donna Bunton
Richard Nichols
Karen Jurgensmeyer
Robert Dielschneider

Donna Graham

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$993,623,025
$351,929,742
$448,643,199
$503,029,329
$232,855,655
$75,568,949
$86,967,308
$75,313,032
$74,758,279
$44,410,938
$39,834,130
$43,798,680
$33,747,827
$38,808,544
$21,261,414
$20,645,839
$16,488,440
$12,138,032
$17,602,350
$20,207,208
$23,104,166
$6,807,738
$6,376,619
$6,617,305
$7,220,040
$7,622,516
$5,950,493
$2,330,064
$3,925,911
$3,051,361
$1,924,786
$1,541,913
$457,861
$1,944,654

$1,505,139,104

$86,497,555
$34,280,410
$38,209,092
$6,586,891
$2,604,750
$3,946,364

107.38%
105.27%
102.46%
101.32%
100.71%
116.17%
104.89%
99.30%
98.34%
108.00%
105.21%
101.00%
98.62%
95.14%
117.26%
104.41%
102.89%
100.19%
100.03%
98.22%
95.02%
122.67%
103.30%
97.39%
94.11%
88.88%
88.38%
206.91%
97.711%
89.99%
113.57%
101.67%
100.45%
92.08%
106.67%
98.54%
99.58%
93.18%
101.50%
110.96%
94.02%
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18813
65689
63637
242
19538
68424
2211
16700
63237
18983
5063
5387
63060
7405
11331
18481
60655
66321
22458
18297
60154
12004
68499
20747
21639
62870
63311
63228
60653
62380
60790
61648
17222
64444
12980
63613
951
1344
62218
64688
288

Wesley Health Systems
Pearl Municipal

Navigator Cu

Gulf Coast Community
Ampot

Credit Union South

M M Employees

Park Side

Montana First

Gateway Community
Daniels-Sheridan

Russell Country

Flathead

Seg

M D U Employees

Jack Armstrong

Quality Oil

Fayetteville Observer-Times
Sharonview

Coastal

Charlotte Metro

North Carolina Community
Choice Community

Gt & R Employees N.C.
Team And Wheel

Century Employees’ Savings Fund
Asheville Postal

Arrowood Association
Municipal Thrift Club
Dakota West

Town And Country
Hometown

Edgewood Vista

Elm River

Affinity First

Dakota Plains

Postal Family

Burlington Northern Grand Fork
Lamoure

Lisbon Farmers Union

Fargo Va

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MT
MT
MT
MT
MT
MT
MT
MT
MT
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Bonita Turner
Betty Knott

W Avara Jr.
Lisa Lindsey
Sandra Vaughan
Anne Bryant

Debra Mcconaughey

Jeremy Presta
Chris Sisco

Jim Jacobson
Patricia Zuck
Charles Rude’
David Stenberg
Janice Lehman
Janna Mccormick
Evelyn Wright
Bobby Boles

Alice Anderson-Graham

John Carlson
Larry Wilson
Robert Bruns
Robert Mckenzie
Martha Miller
Carolyn Mitchell
Juanita Brewer
Lola Bumbarger
Raymond Carter
Carolynn Stebly
Pam Hartsell
Denton Zubke
Rodger Denny
Anthony Buerkley
Susan Schmutzler
Erin Olstad
Janice Katin

Tim Brown
Karen Andersen
Paul Canton

Eric Musland
Marvel Kruger
Jana Thune

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$1,846,193 96.59%
$610,369 93.50%
$197,092,194  114.66%
$48,388,781  99.47%
$5,086,939 97.47%
$6,813,478 95.86%
$1,002,383 96.88%
$61,524,393  116.13%
$52,315349  112.97%
$34,635,202  106.65%
$28,540,118  101.41%
$44,865,118  93.63%
$14,539,864  100.71%
$7,887,066 94.87%
$2,842,552 94.91%

$1,929,271 115.15%
$713,530 105.87%
$1,926,601 101.84%

$694,192,050  124.36%
$1,539,336,008 100.58%
$126,366,116  99.55%
$57,530,281 99.42%
$43,145,595 109.45%
$18,650,357 97.40%
$12,152,027 95.69%
$9,266,919 93.81%
$3,145,939 95.07%
$4,457,478 92.91%
$3,769,976 91.67%
$52,197,530 100.26%
$122,024,220  100.09%
$26,958,050 120.58%
$10,041,574 124.12%
$10,830,391 108.46%
$18,299,229 107.60%
$22,296,784 106.86%
$13,935,595 97.42%
$15,754,059 95.55%
$9,256,978 100.12%
$4,367,578 168.44%
$4,981,756 90.65%
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24695
28
5400
24540
63757
24327
135
10756
23292
6974
10742
66305
23894
23149
10142
68195
22510
15095
13729
11316
61165
9370
9093
14348
7063
12686
21231
60064
62005
1884
24563
1532
63231
4745
61635
21630
63210
16951
1080
11402
22032

Nebraska Rural Community
Centris

Sac

Mutual First

Liberty First

Siouxland

Omaha

First Lincoln

Gallup

Consumers Cooperative
Nebraska Citadel
Freudenberg-Nok Employees
Interfaith

St. James Hospital Newark
Public Service P D Employees

Renaissance Community Development C

F.C.

Pinnacle

Energy People

Sandia Area

Los Alamos Schools
Everyone’S

Roswell Community
Ensign

Great Basin

Pahranagat Valley

Scf Westchester N. Y. Employees
Progressive

Melrose

Sunmark

Esl

League Of Mutual Taxi Owners
Montauk

Countryside

Middle Village
Northeastern Engineers
First Rochester Community
Consumers

District #6

Great Meadow
Entertainment Industries

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NH
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NM
NM
NM
NM
NV
NV
NV
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

Charles Karpf
Don Mahan
James Guretzky
Mark Uden

Ken Bradshaw
Joel Steenhoven
Steven Johnson
Wayne Wacker
Jean Poppert
Betsy Marsteller
Betty Keisner
Jane Sharp
Nanetta Hawkins
Ana Santana
Peter Carroll
Heskeith Myler
Kueling Huang
Robert Anderson
Joseph Urban
Richard Rogers
Chris Cummings
Andrea (Andi) Baum
Karen Griffo
Diane Whitaker
Gino Del Carlo
Robin Simmers
Patricia Clarke
Robert Familant
Alan Kaufman
Bruce Beaudette
David Fiedler
Richard Kay
Louis Jimenez
Gerd Henjes
Lawrence Garfinkel
John Ahern
David Beckhorn
Stephen Jacoby
Theresa Parulski-Mckenna
Carol Roberts
John Gibardi

$1,050,325
$327,864,497
$280,988,629
$104,527,475
$112,930,825
$93,287,684
$49,659,406
$11,400,052
$9,256,053
$9,731,391
$4,222,842
$2,947,054
$553,456
$1,418,372
$190,582
$860,820
$1,606,224
$160,673,939
$11,483,110
$228,155,429
$10,572,494
$11,171,225
$9,056,061
$119,031,379
$117,838,974
$9,617,416
$1,164,781
$285,664,911
$719,148,295
$406,579,305
$2,851,792,235
$106,933,089
$60,071,315
$77,600,434
$41,695,933
$27,321,661
$30,687,047
$41,238,038
$12,045,338
$10,613,425
$16,066,861

110.82%
101.58%
99.93%

115.70%
110.98%
103.14%
107.98%
94.59%

124.15%
112.02%
96.83%

101.67%
103.51%
103.14%
93.69%

91.86%

91.63%

100.50%
114.23%
108.64%
102.17%
94.83%

97.53%

100.64%
97.83%

90.03%

114.26%
262.45%
129.85%
105.68%
100.89%
143.53%
109.48%
100.51%
189.93%
111.27%
101.04%
94.67%

110.25%
103.77%
103.13%
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7846

23198
18620
22447
23717
12873
14836
14627
5973

16391
15014
15263
21930
61077
5049

4590

60952
5461

22688
6246

19433
16682
61452
14610
11341
66070
24659
61716
65856
65644
12047
62745
17990
63476
9477

16636
11853
65410
10403
13801
2099

Solutions

Tri-Lakes

Norwich Telops

Local 41 I.LB.E.-W.

Town Of Cheektowaga
Plattsburgh City School District
Wit

Flower City

U S Court House Sdny

Gp Community

Carlisle

Kennametal Orwell Employees
Cinfed

Seven Seventeen

St. Paul Croatian

Greater Warren Community
Members First

Focus

Ohio Valley

American Greetings
Softite Community
STOFFE

Grange Mutual Employees
Morning Star

Group Service Employees
Woods

Community Source
Northwest Community
Oregon Community
Rivermark Community
Chetco

Portland Teachers

Wauna

Food Industries

Mt Hood

Penn Hills Municipal

Ppg Paint Research

New Castle Postal Employees
Yac

Cardozo Lodge

Citadel

NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OK
OK
OK
OK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

Thomas Wood
Therese’ Martin
Sheryl Harmon
Carolyn Mathis
Rick Roll

Anna Sherman
Pamela Ostroksy
Anna Weiss

Nora Masi

Carol Kipp
Agnes Kenney
Melody Sprague
Christine Kunnen
Gary Soukenik
Anthony Raguz
Michelle Wilson
Gregory Kidwell
Allen Underwood
Martin Purdin
Cunningham Judie
Darlene Hill
Jerry Mehle
Diana Bowman
Roy Moses
Micahel Rollins
Cheryl Doke
Kelly Diven
Helen Byrnes
Gordon Hoerauf
Scott Burgess
Stanley Baron
Cliff Dias

Bruce Mallory
Patricia Wilson
Jaxene Nye
Edward Schrecengost
Alex Kozma
$Leonard Simon, Jr.
Stephanie Crim
Arnold Levin
Jeff March

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$13,025,370
$17,102,076
$5,841,642
$6,793,995
$8,021,116
$5,057,642
$4,958,738
$3,848,179
$3,478,629
$3,988,654
$1,995,201
$909,296
$215,601,032
$601,874,593
$133,124,557
$66,137,005
$35,728,845
$16,377,094
$20,970,433
$17,201,451
$7,411,360
$5,900,296
$6,220,612
$1,059,224
$11,144,051
$12,063,546
$2,726,171
$475,765,505
$724,833,587
$313,486,210
$251,452,505

$1,971,592,706

$98,315,414
$24,732,772
$3,571,999
$1,191,350
$1,519,407
$1,537,359
$1,075,860
$420,861

96.27%
94.64%
98.99%
95.90%
93.19%
91.44%
111.22%
96.09%
94.88%
90.60%
103.90%
102.71%
105.07%
99.88%
113.86%
99.83%
92.49%
102.85%
102.31%
100.76%
98.62%
89.95%
88.74%
94.71%
109.27%
97.90%
93.15%
105.60%
104.54%
101.93%
101.18%
100.94%
105.08%
100.57%
89.24%
109.16%
104.44%
99.28%
96.69%
90.52%

$1,029,642,140 106.80%
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10223
23394
9213
6414
2631
4517
13823
2359
18582
15551
15063
13785
66817
1022
60791
61260
60894
18423
60769
9675
4122
167
274
11526
3458
6986
5198
23371
3458
11353
8039
8866
7599
12983
7067
9907
6089
24495
60483
6370
68127

Mennonite Financial
Guthrie

Central Keystone

Apex Community
Pannonia

Financial Advantage
Bradford Area

Lancaster Pa Police
Franklin Regional Schools
JDMH

New Kensington Municipal
Glamour Community
Columbus

South Carolina
Georgetown Kraft
Palmetto Health
Abbeville Seaboard

S. C. H. D. Dist #7
Spartanburg City Employees
H&B

Highmark

Dakotaland

Aberdeen

Dakota Plains

Sioux Falls Bell
Northern Hills

Rapid City Telco
Healthcare Plus

Sioux Falls Bell

East River

Dakota Star

Belle Fourche

Huron Area Education
Vermillion

Ft Randall

Huron C & N'W
Consolidated-Hub Co
Appalachian Community
Nashville Firemen’S

Securtrust

Greeneville City Employees’

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PR
RI

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
TN
TN
TN
TN

Larry Miller
Eric Chase

Kris Kauffman
David Cocci
Joan Eliason
John Curdie
Susanne Wilcox
Lenus Mcmullin
John Blank
Julia Casino
Cecelia Carson
Elba Rodriguez De Sanchez
Cidalia Rocha
R. Scott Woods
Robbie Jordan
Eric Jenkins
Denise Ashley
Jacqueline Gulley
Sara Lee
Annette Zell
John Carlson
Daniel Cumbee
Douglas Thompson
Roger Reule
Darla Erb

Cindy Griffin
Jaycie Matthews
Guy Trenhaile
Darla Erb
Mechelle Nordberg
Kelli Wold
Luann Trudo
Darel Peterson
Janet Mount
Julie Thomson
Lavon Poulisse
Jennifer Starks
Gene Hensley
Bonnie Sensing
Martha Rushing
Ann Hixsob

$67,283,212
$26,919,551
$27,161,983
$30,534,567
$11,446,193
$12,303,380
$5,022,507
$3,955,592
$2,372,435
$4,398,082
$2,206,453
$1,407,093
$42,666,291

$1,068,387,616

$49,808,935
$39,626,739
$5,055,394
$2,717,234
$4,540,384
$942,796
$68,985,028
$97,520,201
$52,575,021
$30,790,557
$25,134,159
$39,797,371
$38,574,972
$16,673,387
$25,134,159
$11,929,378
$14,276,414
$7,261,806
$8,333,035
$6,584,942
$8,464,157
$3,223,886
$3,947,509
$75,499,501
$12,452,794
$9,881,169
$5,034,534

111.63%
97.49%
94.18%
93.26%
109.28%
98.16%
105.34%
107.32%
106.31%
93.65%
90.24%
118.80%
93.38%
99.65%
94.63%
94.24%
101.30%
106.00%
94.07%
108.94%
112.19%
109.25%
98.83%
123.24%
101.29%
95.31%
95.06%
110.29%
101.29%
98.72%
96.36%
118.77%
103.51%
92.23%
90.05%
99.26%
98.79%
98.11%
104.77%
96.55%
92.76%
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67777
67937
68124
68093
6655
7677
67476
15112
17589
13273
61021
1732
10749
19962
61236
19591
24382
11065
22157
68359
68473
67535
24567
68325
8715
67507
10170
24384
24570
60051
24229
21383
67601
7129
67649
67416
9214
16351
61135
3064
678

First Community Credit Union
Dixie Line

Pathway

Times Free Press
Bexar County Teachers
W T N M Atlantic
Pasadena Postal

Stone Tyler Employees
Dallas [.H.C.

Bishop De Mazenod
L.B.E.W. Local #681
Page

S. W. E.

City-County

Archer County
Sweetheart

San Antonio

Security Service
Southwest Airlines
Velocity
Omniamerican

Datcu

Texar

Employees

1St Community
Galleria

Citizens

Nizari Progressive
Houston Municipal Employees
Tarrant County Employees
Startrust

Domino

Pioneer Muslim Cu Of Houston
Chemcel

Members

Centex Citizens
Southern

Lufkin

Space City

Select Employees
Family 1St Of Texas

TN
TN
TN
N
X
X
TX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X

Ronald Hines
Ron Crowl
Helen Smith
Janice Kelley

Roxanne" Longoria

Yvonne Droogsma
Cynthia Caldwell
Joyce Horton
Fable Griffin
Rebecca Aguilar
Jana Tucker

Gail Smith

Susan Oglesby
Bea Herrera
Melissa Cox
Joanne Licht
Jeftrey Farver
David Reynolds
Diane Furnas
Larry Strong
Larry Duckworth
Dale Kimble
Kelly Mitchell
Lana Mccallie
Bill Nikolauk
Robert Benner
James Weaver
Mansoor Tejany
Barbara Stephens
Lily Newfarmer
Jack Mcadoo
Amy Schulz
Noorbano Ali
Raymond Boss
Ron Fox

Janis Massey
Jeanne Walker
Linda Smith
Craig Rohden
Belinda Mcdaniel
Sandra Szymanski

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$8,492,243 90.89%
$6,474,364 89.58%
$3,982,694 93.83%
$2,383,647 90.45%
$1,449,227 115.88%

$892,797 107.62%
$1,890,318 107.15%
$282,954 107.05%
$410,617 106.32%
$137,344 106.30%
$751,577 99.89%
$1,520,194 98.44%
$878,553 96.09%
$942,917 94.40%
$486,450 92.10%

$1,272,105 90.81%
$1,838,019,182 140.02%
$3,795,701,762 113.11%
$157,104,014  111.12%
$498,228,781  108.73%
$1,087,039,440 108.55%
$362,742,268  105.19%
$155,260,836  104.24%
$50,776,078  109.25%
$126,784,256  102.10%
$51,715,154  98.95%
$73,906,293  97.51%
$26,799,227  116.99%
$28217,199  111.68%
$36,614,671  102.54%
$46,810,369  98.60%
$34,646,869  97.81%
$37,710,125  97.37%
$46,079,184  93.69%
$27,579,533  93.67%
$36,154,007  93.34%
$21,592,465  126.76%
$23,117,819  108.11%
$20,353,164  105.87%
$18,077,082  103.37%
$13,926,411  101.66%
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6503
67548
67915
23184
3080
67439
67547
61532
4195
15360
7023
21279
5686
1879
67527
2724
15297
21411
6848
5935
13644
67651
67624
60549
8038
17160
67588
2828
67472
13655
20267
60776
67130
1004
67142
67098
16461
67050
62453
9163
5411

Abilene

Dallas Santa Fe

Winkler County

Texas Associations Of Professionals
San Angelo

Txdot

Dallas U.P. Employees
Reeves County Teachers
Fci

LL.A. 24

Port Arthur Community
Members’ Choice
Marshall T & P Employees
Kingsville Community
Longview Consolidated
Marathon Republic

Hale County Teachers
Synergy Eastex

Dr Pepper Employees
Cowboy Country

MECO

Intercorp

Oak Farms Employees
Texdot-Wf

Abilene Telco

Guadalupe Valley

United Savers Trust
Petroleum

Entex-United
Alba-Golden

Frio County

Orange County Employees
South Sanpete Credit Union
U P Car Dept

Industrial Supply Emp. Credit Union
Columbia Iron Mine Emp. Cr. Un.
Salt Lake Wonder

Emsco

Alliance Credit Union
Box Elder County

Family First

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

Gina Hallford
Gertsie Law
Devora Mitchell
Paula Walpole
Judy Ford

Toni Nelson
Ginger Boldin
Jimmy Dutchover
Johnie Rogers
Esther Pelton
Janna Achord
Melinda Cross
Beverly Bennett
Armando Martinez
Wanda Striegler
Judy Boles

Herb Stephens
Belinda Landriault
Caren Barry
Diana Barrera
Laurie Van Damme
Karen Allison
Anita Hogue
Joanna Mcgee
Larry Schultz
Betty Shelton
Connie Dennis
Nan Coleman
Ethel Livingston
Diane Caughron
Aine Morales
Sandra Cooper
Jannine Henningson
John Wells
Dennis Norton
Jan Mcintyre
Janice Hoppe
Susan Marietta

C. Blake Burrell
Diona Perry

Dick Chappell

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$12,680,887
$10,138,159
$17,973,581
$17,342,600
$12,685,198
$6,062,238
$9,853,232
$6,318,167
$6,694,776
$6,287,979
$7,963,492
$8,912,941
$7,425,838
$7,663,906
$8,726,165
$8,800,929
$7,680,761
$6,188,639
$3,254,308
$4,792,634
$3,299,285
$3,621,550
$3,038,647
$3,685,467
$4,724,105
$4,408,565
$4,445,775
$2,170,522
$4,374,101
$3,741,031
$2,571,241
$3,267,295
$533,961
$523,196
$142,101
$949,108
$278,944
$649,963
$85,217,314
$50,031,428
$129,266,161

100.45%
100.09%
98.90%
98.26%
95.67%
112.90%
103.02%
102.10%
101.15%
100.08%
98.40%
96.60%
96.55%
95.32%
93.07%
91.79%
91.66%
90.59%
115.63%
105.79%
104.36%
103.88%
103.35%
98.51%
97.54%
96.71%
93.68%
92.19%
91.97%
91.74%
90.53%
89.77%
120.59%
119.52%
114.06%
110.17%
98.35%
93.53%
107.66%
104.80%
103.54%
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67153
67147
13790
14571
6920

24678
67067
16264
13833
67105
7448

62474
19541
19867
66942
62536
20814
5486

19065
22340
66916
22652
64364
64462
19263
24312
24369
63899
64782
68517
68239
68311
68203
66734
67262
22926
68305
67911
68305
68328
68261

Members First

Pacific Horizon
Desertview

Logan Medical

Nephi Western Employees
Mountain High

Meadow Gold Employees Credit Union

Devils Slide

CUP

Sunnyside Credit Union
1St Advantage

Dupont Community
Park View

Urw Community

Pfd Firefighters Credit Union Inc.

Virginia United Methodist
Winchester Industrial
Fedstar

Southwestern Telco
Suncomp Employees

$Norfolk Southern Emp Cu., Inc.

Capital Area Taiwanese
Border Lodge

Northeast Schools And Hospital
New England

North Country

Northern Lights

Members 1St

Orlex Government Employees
Verity

Hapo Community

Watermark

Spokane Teachers

North Coast

Northwest Plus

Social And Health Services
Spokane Law Enforcement
Primesource

Spokane Law Enforcement
Wcla

Inland Empire Trades

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

Brad Barber
Steve Clayson
Michael Nelson
Dale Howe

Judy Ann Truscott

Dennis Dunn
Lynn Nelson

Jill Carrigan
Ann Brinkerhoff
Sandra Garcia

Adrian Duplantier

Gerald Hershey
John Beiler
Cheryl Doss
Susan Easter
Carol Mathis
Donna Jennings
Donna Harris
Pamela Duke
Carolyn Messer
Loretta Powell
Jean Ke

Debra Kinney
Linn Elko
David Bard
John Benoit
Rita St. Arnauld
Judith Wisell
Judy Jenne
William Hayes
David Schulz
Chuck Cockburn
Steve Dahlstrom
Terry Belcoe
Doug Bennett
Edward Danz
Judy Nichols

Margaret Burkholz

Judy Nichols
Brian Bahs

Demaris Krummel

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$50,416252  102.37%
$22241,511  107.48%
$22,323,519  105.06%
$11,084274  101.65%
$17,581,515  95.93%
$24,496,938  95.63%
$5,299,794 115.45%
$6,468,035 98.63%
$5,763,510 88.44%
$3,269,944 92.76%
$425,644,924  101.57%
$507,992,436  99.59%
$59,640,504  105.93%
$52,412,924  100.96%
$15,335,976  99.36%
$17,137,048  96.86%
$12,626,416  94.54%
$9,455,506 106.23%
$6,040,301 97.92%

$4,100,715 116.56%
$2,249,482 105.72%
$3,507,527 103.34%
$1,701,651 100.26%

$1,763,969 94.71%
$490,862,466  101.72%
$139,757,644  102.46%
$13,607,752  97.27%
$5,573,428 91.97%
$3,386,996 99.70%
$317,978,779  105.77%
$474,842,490  104.81%
$437,552,242  100.81%
$737,104,715  99.51%
$110,235,396  102.46%
$92,849,041  101.94%
$32,294.426  101.92%
$25,165279  99.72%
$38,497311  96.35%
$25,165279  99.72%
$9,385,839 144.86%
$6,266,143 105.28%
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68528
68334
66708
66443
66663
66741
66691
67218
66731
66449
66652
66538
66674
67248
66834
66742
66638
66642
67196
67253
66424
67247
67011
66710
66844
66430
66992
68317
66849
66851
66444
66991
67214
66508
66437
66491
66750
66633
66529
66532
67017

Tulip Cooperative
Financial Services
F.P. L.

Ward Paper Company Employees

Police

Sta-Rite Employees
Members Serving Members
Pluswood Group

Fox Communities
Milwaukee Metropolitan
Prospera

Connexus

Pioneer

Unitedone

Royal

Westconsin

Guardian

Community First

Park City

Community

P. C. M. Employees
First American
Advantage

Heartland

Cloverbelt

Valley Communities
Parker Community
Emsbla

Harbor

Unison

Shipbuilders

Best Advantage

First Community Cu Of Beloit
Tower

Winnebago Community
Post Office
Badger-Globe
Members’ Advantage
Governmental Employees
Arcadia

N.E.W.

WA
WA
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI

Darlene Morales
Wendy Larson
Kari Dorn

Patsy Pick
Michael Williams
Sandra Roelle
Ralph Schwartz
Pamela Williams
Greg Hilbert
Richard Koenig
Ken Eiden

J David Christenson
Thomas Young
Dennis Lombard
Charles Grossklaus
Gregory Lentz
Steve Wesson
Cathie Tierney
William Johnston
Chris Butler

Dan Wollin

Tom Barnes
Shawn Hanson
Sally Dischler
Paul Chittum
Dave Jelmeland
Jerry Bohne
Jennifer Mc Clone
Michael Degrand
Mark Hietpas
Michael Steimle
Tammy Williams
Jack Gill

Harold Osborn
Tony Tiede
Kevin Yaeger
Carla Watson
Thomas Bulin
Sue Prinsen
Allen Halverson

Lisa Gilligan

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$2,377,703
$4,220,270
$1,096,085
$1,173,510
$666,151
$1,809,830
$240,957
$1,988,334
$488,801,001
$163,604,696
$155,194,771
$195,593,859
$264,592,763
$166,993,478
$694,567,028
$442,450,957
$199,346,482
$695,639,607
$106,325,482
$105,152,605
$94,859,300
$137,902,236
$81,036,197
$124,928,001
$107,491,183
$57,270,300
$72,433,313
$125,666,455
$77,582,102
$115,291,039
$34,837,277
$38,757,056
$44,367,355
$48,086,371
$37,577,596
$30,032,438
$33,961,887
$47,640,280
$28,051,958
$35,095,961
$44,431,866

123.19%
96.57%

109.54%
98.05%

97.92%

91.29%

91.09%

89.37%

122.93%
117.80%
117.67%
116.98%
111.41%
111.30%
108.15%
102.93%
101.32%
100.76%
127.02%
126.16%
121.53%
110.60%
108.86%
106.29%
105.78%
103.63%
101.06%
99.52%

99.29%

98.51%

113.04%
109.92%
108.38%
108.11%
103.98%
103.64%
103.28%
100.20%
99.68%

98.01%

97.19%
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66388
67200
66615
66672
66390
66749
66554
67008
66637
66379
66779
66635
66398
66466
66805
66477
66656
66614
66862
66463
66476
66600
67237
66382
66392
66418
66610
66488
20140
12143
21305
12470
18732
21983
795
21057
9413
7361
16009
12354
4374

Taylor

Oakdale

Tomah Area

Dodge Central

Horizon Community

Point Plus

Alliance

Members First

Brewery

Miller Electric

Oshkosh Community

Brown County Employees
Badger

Marathon County Employees
University Of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
Gundersen Lutheran

Rapids Municipal

Wausau Postal Employees
M.E. Employees

River City Community

Holy Family Memorial
Catholic Community
Superior Municipal Employees
GBCI

Oshkosh Telco

Oshkosh Postal Employees
La Crosse Area Postal
Douglas County

Bluefield Municipal Employees
One Community

The United

Mountain Heritage

N & W Poca Division

Center Valley

Huntington West Va Firemens
CCMH

Mercer County W Va Teachers
Warren

Atlantic City

Wyo Central

Sheridan Community

WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
WI
VA%
wv
wv
wv
WV
\\AY
wv
wv
wv
wY

Debra Woods
Colleen Woggon
John Laufenberg
Barbara Campbell
Patrick Josephson
Pat Wesenberg
William Miller
Nicholas Kessenich
James Schrimpf
Sarah Robertson
Diane Schroeder
Lynn Cheslock
Sharon Anderson
Anne Heggelund
Scott Chicoine
Sam Sauer

David Henke
Karen Karau
Rebecca Schemenauer
Bea Venner

Susan Funk
Richard Carbonneau
Desie Conway
Richard Deboth
Betty Messerschmidt
Michele Spanbauer
Vickie Ganrude
Frances James
Helen Mitchell
Randall Brooks
Edgar Cosner
Connie Boyd
Deborah Bailey
Bernie Metz

Jerry Sheets
Annette Cox
Donna Gordon
Stephanie Teubner
Dennis Vinson

K Davis

Todd Hilling

Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending - 2005

$35,426,514 96.74%
$31,778,255 96.55%
$35,466,879 96.51%
$34,645,107 95.06%
$34,034,923 93.72%
$33,791,960 93.64%
$39,219,020 92.81%

$12,841,537  120.26%
$24,562,260  112.12%
$19,192,060  111.09%
$10,350,731  108.57%
$20,874,591  105.95%
$13,657,270  102.65%
$12,684,130  102.17%
$16,861,947  100.81%
$21,665979  96.07%

$6,147,113 115.56%
$7,803,768 106.75%
$8,515,749 104.12%

$8,541,601 94.42%
$6,982,068 91.18%
$3,322,758 123.08%
$3,462,608 98.66%
$2,028,929 98.13%
$3,167,595 92.33%
$3,862,414 92.10%
$3,225,995 90.68%
$3,514,934 89.25%

$705,535 95.52%

$56,230,564 113.03%
$36,282,639 98.36%

$21,283,347 103.19%
$5,257,917 105.36%
$7,308,468 100.30%
$3,528,680 111.60%

$3,025,012 99.23%
$3,068,284 91.28%
$176,023,214  102.78%
$37,179,238  97.26%
$27,478,588  96.38%
$24,664,333  125.76%



Qg() Top 100 Credit Unions in Lending
: sorted by State ... .
ChrerNamber  CriUnen  Swe RO Tolawes LS

9644 Cit-Co WY  Cristina Lee $8,199,081 93.65%
14916 Families First WY  Michelle Walker $4,198,437 105.17%
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